

PATENTS ONLY

IN T

101452366

AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Gibson-Homans Company

FOR

ENCAPSULATING MATERIAL

FOR ASBESTOS TILE

PATENT NO.

5,229,437

ISSUE DATE

July 20, 19931

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

GON 00003

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

August 7, 2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies):

Gibson-Homans Company

2 Dr 9437

2.	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
	Name: Gardner Industries
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 4161 East 7th Avenue
	City: Tampa
	State/CountryFlorida ZIP:33605
3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	X Assignment Change of Name
	Security Agreement Merger
	Other
	Execution Date: July 27, 2000

09/07/2000 NTHAI1 00000307 5229437

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0896

	application number (b) of patent number (b).
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	Date
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? YesX No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: <u>Jay F. Moldovanyi</u> (type name of attorney)
	Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue
	Suite 700
	City: Cleveland
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518
6.	Number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account Number

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> > Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

Moldovanyi Keg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 4 document:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gibson-Homans Company, a corporation of Ohio, located and doing business at 1755 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,229,437 which was granted on July 20, 1993 and is entitled "Encapsulating Material For Asbestos Tile"; and,

WHEREAS, Gardner Industries, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 4161 East 7th Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33605, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Gardner Industries to Gibson-Homans Company, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gibson-Homans Company does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gardner Industries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent referenced above and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Gardner Industries for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for said Letters Patent.

GIRSON-HOMANS COMPANY

Title: by Vice President + CFO

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF SUMMIT

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named DONALD FISCHER to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed, In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my

seal, this 2774 day of JULY

Notary Public

(seal)

WALLIME OF TERIOTN Notary Public for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 20_0 Recorded in Guyahoga County

PATENT **RECORDED: 08/09/2000** REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0899